
FDP Form 10a - Bid Results on Civil Works

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW),  Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services 

(Form 10c - CS).  If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

REGION: REGION V - BICOL REGION CALENDAR YEAR: 2025

PROVINCE: CAMARINES SUR QUARTER: 1

CITY/MUN: CITY OF NAGA

No. Reference No. Name of Project
Approved Budget 

for Contract
Location Winning Bidder Name and Address Bid Amount Bidding Date

Contract 

Duration

1 Various CRN
Various Infrastructure Projects: Batch 1 

Cluster I: 5 Projects (1 LOT)
5,971,200.00       Various locations

JF Respeto 

Construction

Joel F. Respeto, Zone 6 Diversion 

Road, Triangulo, Naga City
5,792,236.44       February 03, 2025 90

2 Various CRN
Various Infrastructure Projects: Batch 1 

Cluster IV: 2 Projects (1 LOT)
6,189,300.00       Various locations 3-L Constrruction

Luzviminda G. Palmes, Leon SA 

Aureus St., Gimenez Subd., 

Concepcion Pequena, Naga City

5,183,538.75       February 03, 2025 120

3 Various CRN
Various Infrastructure Projects: Batch 1 

Cluster VI: 2 Projects (1 LOT)
4,979,600.00       Various locations

RS Delovino Builers 

& Supplies

Renato S. Delovino, Zone 2 Del 

Rosario, Canaman, Camarines Sur
4,730,620.00       February 03, 2025 90

4 Various CRN
Various Infrastructure Projects: Batch 1 

Cluster II: 4 Projects (1 LOT)
4,563,600.00       Various locations

RS Delovino Builers 

& Supplies

Renato S. Delovino, Zone 2 Del 

Rosario, Canaman, Camarines Sur
4,335,420.00       February 03, 2025 90

5 009230-2024-01
Completion of 2S6C School Bldg, 

Salunguigui High School, Cararayan
4,504,800.00       

Cararayan, Naga 

City

Jomasan 

Construction

Roberto Imperial, 2nd Street, Dona 

Clara Village, Concepcion Pequena, 

Naga City

3,539,200.00       February 03, 2025 180

6 007901-2024-01
Road Conceting Alley's 7, 8, 9 and 10 

Uswag Balatas, Naga City
500,000.00           Balatas, Naga City AB Opeña Builders

Andrew B. Opeña, 4th Street 

Parkview Village, San Felipe, Naga 

City

496,350.00           February 10, 2025 60

7 009641-0000-00
Improvement Power Supply St Isidore 

Village, Sitio Soriano, San Isidro
1,245,900.00       

San Isidro, Naga 

City

St. Bernardine 

Construction & 

Enterprises

Gemma P. Labordo, 0677 Zone 5 

SBCE Bldg., San Felipe, Naga City
1,240,881.54       February 10, 2025 30

8 009595-2024-01
Proposed Compliance with Accessibility 

Laws
206,200.00           Cityhall, Naga City

St. Bernardine 

Construction & 

Enterprises

Gemma P. Labordo, 0677 Zone 5 

SBCE Bldg., San Felipe, Naga City
203,179.69           January 27, 2025 30

9 009683-2024-01

Replacement of Damaged Structures 

from Road Widening, Del Rosario (Noemi 

San Andres) 1 LOT

328,500.00           
Del Rosario, Naga 

City

Southern Rock 

Construction & 

Supply

Ronald C. Pante, 399 San Isidro, 

Magarao, Camarines Sur
945,000.00           January 27, 2025 45

10 009656-2024-01

Replacement of Damaged Structures 

from Road Widening, Del Rosario 

(Rosalinda Nollora) 1 LOT

458,000.00           
Del Rosario, Naga 

City
-                         January 27, 2025 60

11 009684-2024-01

Replacement of Damaged Structures 

from Road Widening, Del Rosario (Esther 

Rigodor) 1 LOT

161,500.00           
Del Rosario, Naga 

City
-                         January 27, 2025 30

12 008856-2024-01
Multipurpose Building (Phase II), Tinago, 

Naga City
4,787,000.00       Tinago, Naga City

St. Bernardine 

Construction & 

Enterprises

Gemma P. Labordo, 0677 Zone 5 

SBCE Bldg., San Felipe, Naga City
6,345,622.09       March 11, 2025 180

13 009715-2025-01
Repair of Help Learning Center, San 

Quintin St., Tinago, Naga City
2,000,000.00       Tinago, Naga City -                         March 11, 2025 90

14 009693-2024-01
Multi-Purpose Bldg., Phase 1, Zone 4, 

San Francisco
2,500,000.00       

San Francisco, Naga 

City

JF Respeto 

Construction

Joel F. Respeto, Zone 6 Diversion 

Road, Triangulo, Naga City
5,949,900.00       March 11, 2025 180

15 009600-2024-01
Multi-Purpose Building, Queborac, Urban, 

Bagumbayan Sur
1,500,000.00       

Bagumbayan Sur, 

Naga City
-                         March 11, 2025 120

16 009735-2025-01
2-Storey Multi-Purpose Building, Core 

Shelter, Urban, Pacol
2,000,000.00       Pacol, Naga City -                         March 11, 2025 120

CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT



FDP Form 10a - Bid Results on Civil Works

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW),  Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services 

(Form 10c - CS).  If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

REGION: REGION V - BICOL REGION CALENDAR YEAR: 2025

PROVINCE: CAMARINES SUR QUARTER: 1

CITY/MUN: CITY OF NAGA

No. Reference No. Name of Project
Approved Budget 

for Contract
Location Winning Bidder Name and Address Bid Amount Bidding Date

Contract 

Duration

CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT

17 009299-2024-01
Improvement Public Restroom GF & 2F, 

City Hall Main Bldg
2,200,000.00       Cityhall, Naga City

St. Bernardine 

Construction & 

Enterprises

Gemma P. Labordo, 0677 Zone 5 

SBCE Bldg., San Felipe, Naga City
5,419,935.32       March 11, 2025 75

18 009705-2025-01
Installation of Water System & Storage 

MP Bldg for NCGH
2,100,000.00       Balatas, Naga City -                         March 11, 2025 90

19 009748-2024-01 Construction of Storage Room, PAGCOR 1,200,000.00       Balatas, Naga City -                         March 11, 2025 90

20 009659-2024-01
Perimeter Fence Phase 1 NC Womens 

Center, Carolina
1,800,000.00       Carolina, Naga City

A.E. Compuesto 

Construction

Antonio E. Compuesto, L4B5 

Strawberry Street, Cokeville 

Subdivision, San Felipe, Naga City

6,458,999.59       March 11, 2025 120

21 009591-2024-01 Rehabilitation of Abattoir 3,989,000.00       
Del Rosario, Naga 

City
-                         March 11, 2025 150

22 009679-2024-01 Laboratory Extraction Room, OLLI 700,000.00           Carolina, Naga City -                         March 11, 2025 60

23 009562-2024-01

Concrete Pavement of Super Health 

Center Perimeter and Construction of 

Gate and Fence of CPNHS

5,910,500.00       
Concepcion 

Pequena, Naga City

Donber 

Construction & 

Supply

Engr. Francisco G. Bernales, Zone 1 

Crescini Street, Sta. Cruz, Iriga City
5,850,000.93       March 11, 2025 90

24 009588-2024-01

Road Concreting at Palmera Subd. 

(Resettlement Area) Sitio Salunguigui, 

Cararayan, Naga City

6,514,800.00       
Cararayan, Naga 

City

RS Delovino Builers 

& Supplies

Renato S. Delovino, Zone 2 Del 

Rosario, Canaman, Camarines Sur
6,484,800.00       March 11, 2025 120

25 009077-2023-04
National Child Development Center, Z5, 

Carolina
2,900,000.00       Carolina, Naga City Hexagram Builders

Emma R. Reyes, 4th Street Villa 

Sorabella Subdivision, Concepcion 

Grande, Naga City

2,877,000.00       March 13, 2025 90

26 009634-2024-01

Drainage and Cross Drainage, Along 6th 

St. to Soriano Avenue, Concepcion 

Grande

1,822,600.00       
Concepcion Grande, 

Naga City

K.B. Bayani 

Construction & 

Supply

Karl B. Bayani, Zone 6 Sta Lucia 

Calangcaan, Magarao, Camarines 

Sur

7,494,364.79       March 13, 2025 90

27 009703-0000-00

RC Pipe Drainage, Gen. Santos St., 

Gimenez Park Subd., Concepcion 

Pequeña

1,217,800.00       
Concepcion 

Pequena, Naga City
-                         March 13, 2025 90

28 009706-0000-00

RC Pipe Drainage, San Leandro St., 

Gimenez Park Subd., Concepcion 

Pequeña

997,500.00           
Concepcion 

Pequena, Naga City
-                         March 13, 2025 90

29 008835-2023-04

Drainage and Concrete Topping at F. 

Belmonte cor. 3rd Street, Doña Clara, 

Concepcion Pequeña

3,496,700.00       
Concepcion 

Pequena, Naga City
-                         March 13, 2025 120

30 009593-2024-01
Improvement of Drainage with Pathwalk 

c/o Sevilla Zone 7, Abella
1,137,300.00       Abella, Naga City

Benjosh 

Construction Supply

Andres Ulyssis T. Lim, Sitio 

Calangcaan, Sta. Lucia, Magarao, 

Camarines Sur

4,607,098.20       March 13, 2025 60

31 009266-2024-01

Rehabilitation of Storm Drainage, Zone 6 

(Looban to Nat. Highway Caltex), 

Triangulo

3,500,000.00       Triangulo, Naga City -                         March 13, 2025 120

32 009694-2024-01
2S6C School Building, Mabulo Integrated 

High School 
17,750,000.00     Mabolo, Naga City

K.B. Bayani 

Construction & 

Supply

Karl B. Bayani, Zone 6 Sta Lucia 

Calangcaan, Magarao, Camarines 

Sur

17,678,938.43     March 13, 2025 180



FDP Form 10a - Bid Results on Civil Works

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW),  Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services 

(Form 10c - CS).  If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

REGION: REGION V - BICOL REGION CALENDAR YEAR: 2025

PROVINCE: CAMARINES SUR QUARTER: 1

CITY/MUN: CITY OF NAGA

No. Reference No. Name of Project
Approved Budget 

for Contract
Location Winning Bidder Name and Address Bid Amount Bidding Date

Contract 

Duration

CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT

33 009554-2024-01
Rehabilitation of Student Pavilion, 

Cararayan NHS
4,100,000.00       

Cararayan, Naga 

City

St. Bernardine 

Construction & 

Enterprises

Gemma P. Labordo, 0677 Zone 5 

SBCE Bldg., San Felipe, Naga City
4,050,983.72       March 13, 2025 60

34 009695-2024-01 School Stage Phase 2, Tabuco ES 1,500,000.00       Tabuco, Naga City AB Opeña Builders

Andrew B. Opeña, 4th Street 

Parkview Village, San Felipe, Naga 

City

1,491,579.59       March 13, 2025 50

35 009744-2025-01
Waterline Extension, Liberty Village 

Extension
1,069,800.00       

Cararayan, Naga 

City

St. Bernardine 

Construction & 

Enterprises

Gemma P. Labordo, 0677 Zone 5 

SBCE Bldg., San Felipe, Naga City
1,059,087.04       March 28, 2025 60

36 008911-2023-02
Improvement 1-Storey Bldg, Naga City 

Nursery
463,400.00           Carolina, Naga City

144 Cubits Builders 

& Supply

Romelyn B. Ortiz, L18 B34 Pang-

pang, Sorsogon City, Sorsogon
456,657.33           March 24, 2025 30

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

 

ANSELMO B. MAÑO
Member, BAC Secretariat

REUEL M. OLIVER

Chairperson, Bids and Awards Committee


